
Commune NOM PRENOM

Lablachère Martine CARRIER

Commune NOM PRENOM

JOYEUSE Jean Marc DEYDIER BASTIDE

Commune NOM PRENOM

ROSIERES Francis CHABANE

Commune NOM PRENOM

Planzolles Christophe DEFFREIX

Commune NOM PRENOM

Faugères Philippe GONTIER

Commune NOM PRENOM

ROSIERES L’HERMINIER Raoul

Commune NOM PRENOM

Valgorge Pascale MANFREDI VIELFAURE

Lablachère Yannick MARCHAL

Commune NOM PRENOM

PLANZOLLES Christophe DEFFREIX

JOYEUSE Jean Marc DEYDIER BASTIDE

ROCLES Eric PRAT

LABLACHERE Eric BOISSIN

ST GENEST DE BEAUZON Patrice PRANDI

PAYZAC Sébastien DUCLOUX

Commune NOM PRENOM

JOYEUSE Geneviève CHASTAGNIER

ST ANDRE LACHAMP Luc PARMENTIER

ROSIERES Francis CHABANE

VALGORGE Pascale MANFREDI VIELFAURE

BEAUMONT Pascal WALDSCHMIDT

Commune NOM PRENOM

BEAUMONT WALDSCHMIDT Pascal

Commune NOM PRENOM

Valgorge Pascale MANFREDI VIELFAURE

Lablachère Nicole DJIANN

Commune NOM PRENOM

LABLACHERE BOISSIN Eric

Collège de la vallée 

de la Beaume

TITULAIRE

SUPPLEANT

Association 

Départementale 

des communes 

forestières

TITULAIRE

SUPPLEANT

Commission 

d'Appel d'Offres 

(CAO)

CAUE

TITULAIRES

SUPPLEANTS

ALEC

AMESUD

Titulaire

Suppléant

ADN

TITULAIRE

SUPPLEANT

Agence France 

Locale

TITULAIRE

SUPPLEANT



Commune NOM PRENOM

PAYZAC COULANGE François

Commune NOM PRENOM

RIBES François AUDIBERT

JOYEUSE Brigitte PANTOUSTIER

ROSIERES Matthieu SALEL

Commune NOM PRENOM

VALGORGE Guillaume BONIN

JOYEUSE Yves ROUSTANG

ROCLES Eric PRAT

TITULAIRE

Commune NOM PRENOM

Valgorge Didier MAZILLE

Commune NOM PRENOM

Valgorge Pascale MANFREDI VIELFAURE

JOYEUSE Vincent AUZAS

Rosières Francis CHABANE

Commune NOM PRENOM

LABLACHERE Martine CARRIER

Commune NOM PRENOM

JOYEUSE Vincent AUZAS

Commune NOM PRENOM

ROSIERES Matthieu SALEL

JOYEUSE Vincent AUZAS

Commune NOM PRENOM

RIBES François AUDIBERT

Commune NOM PRENOM

JOYEUSE Yves ROUSTANG

Commune NOM PRENOM

Planzolles Christophe DEFFREIX

Commune NOM PRENOM

RIBES François AUDIBERT

JOYEUSE Geneviève CHASTAGNIER

Commune NOM PRENOM

FAUGERES Philippe GONTIER

LABLACHERE Dominique POUGET TIRION

SICTOBA

SUPPLEANTS

TITULAIRES

SDEA

TITULAIRES

SEBA - SPANC

SUPPLEANT

PNR

TITULAIRE

SUPPLEANT

TITULAIRES

Mission Locale

TITULAIRE

SUPPLEANT
NUMERIAN

EPTB

Hôpital local des 

Cévennes 

d'Ardèche

TITULAIRES

SUPPLEANTS

Association 

Départementale 

des communes 

forestières



Commune NOM PRENOM

ROSIERES Marie Hélène CHOTIN

Valgorge Didier MAZILLE

Payzac Sébastien DUCLOUX

Faugères Philippe GONTIER

St André Lachamp Luc PARMENTIER

Joyeuse Jean Marc DEYDIER BASTIDE

Chandolas Loïc DUCROS

Planzolles Christophe DEFFREIX

Commune NOM PRENOM

Lablachère Yannick MARCHAL

Dompnac Carole LASTELLA

St Genest de Beauzon Nathalie BELVA

Joyeuse Gladie LACOUR

Joyeuse Geneviève CHASTAGNIER

Lablachère Eric BOISSIN

Lablachère Thierry BERRES

Commune NOM PRENOM

Faugères Michel DI VUOLO

Planzolles Fabrice NICOLAS

Lablachère Régine MARCY

Lablachère Jean Pierre LAPORTE

Lablachère Thierry BERRES

Lablachère Nicole DJIANN

Lablachère Dominique POUGET TIRION

Joyeuse Olivier PLANET

Lablachère Eric BOISSIN

Rosières Matthieu SALEL

Rosières Jean Claude BLANC

Rosières Régine LEMESRE

Sablières Florine TALAGRAND

ST ANDRE LACHAMP BRIOT Valéry

Payzac Sébastien DUCLOUX

St Genest de Beauzon Nathalie BELVA

VERNON Marina DURAND

Planzolles Christophe DEFFREIX

Dompnac Carole LASTELLA

Rocles Eric PRAT

RIBES HERNANDEZ Evelyne

Joyeuse Brigitte PANTOUSTIER

Commune NOM PRENOM

JOYEUSE Yves ROUSTANG

VERNON Bérengère ROCHE

RIBES MORFIN Marie Thérèse

BEAUMONT Maud BISSLER

SUPPLEANTS

SICTOBA

TITULAIRES

SMAM PISCINE

SUPPLEANTS



LABLACHERE Brigitte QUERE

ST ANDRE LACHAMP Annie PERCEVAL

PAYZAC Christine GAIO

ST GENEST DE BEAUZON Alain TROUILLAS

Commune NOM PRENOM

JOYEUSE Gladie LACOUR

Commune NOM PRENOM

PLANZOLLES Christophe DEFFREIX

Joyeuse Vincent AUZAS

Payzac François COULANGE

Faugères Philippe GONTIER

Rosières Nadine PIERRARD TEYSSIER

St André Lachamp Luc PARMENTIER

Commune NOM PRENOM

Rosières Nadine PIERRARD TEYSSIER

Commune NOM PRENOM

PLANZOLLES Christophe DEFFREIX

Beaumont Pascal WALDSCHMIDT

Joyeuse Vincent AUZAS

Lablachère Jean Pierre LAPORTE

Rosières Francis CHABANE

Joyeuse Geneviève CHASTAGNIER

Commune NOM PRENOM

Payzac François COULANGE

Rosières Matthieu SALEL

PLANZOLLES Christophe DEFFREIX

FAUGERES Philippe GONTIER

BEAUMONT Pascal WALDSCHMIDT

FAUGERES Philippe GONTIER

ST GENEST DE BEAUZON Patrice PRANDI

Commune NOM PRENOM

BEAUMONT WALDSCHMIDT Pascal

RIBES AUDIBERT François

PAYZAC DUCLOUX Sébastien

ROSIERES LEVEUGLE Edouard

JOYEUSE PANTOUSTIER Brigitte

JOYEUSE AUZAS Vincent

PAYZAC COULANGE François

ROCLES PRAT Eric

ST MELANY CHENOT Lorraine

BEAUMONT LOPEZ Laetitia

SYMPAM (PAYS)

COMMISSION 

AGRICULTURE

COMMISSION THEMATIQUE

TITULAIRE

SUPPLEANT
AMORCE

SUPPLEANTS

TITULAIRE

TITULAIRE

TITULAIRES

SPL Cévennes 

d'Ardèche

SPL Pont D'Arc

ARDECHE HABITAT

SCIC Beaume 

Drobie Solaire

TITULAIRESMAM 

TRANSPORT 

SCOLAIRE

SMAM PISCINE



BEAUMONT WALDSCHMIDT Antoine

PAYZAC AUBERT Julien

ST GENEST DE BEAUZON VAISSET Anthony

VALGORGE BALAZUN Jacqueline

DOMPNAC RENAULT André

LABOULE GALIANA Patrice

VERNON CEDAT Simon

Commune NOM PRENOM

PAYZAC COULANGE François

LABLACHERE DJIANN Nicole

JOYEUSE DEYDIER BASTIDE Jean Marc

ROSIERES L’HERMINIER Raoul

JOYEUSE HOURS Roland

JOYEUSE AUZAS Vincent

ST MELANY RENAULT Lucy

CHANDOLAS AMIEL Alexandra

PAYZAC ESPERANDIEU Anne

BEAUMONT MENEGAUX Martine

RIBES MORFIN Marie Thérèse

RIBES HERNANDEZ Evelyne

VALGORGE VAN DONGEN Annette

LABLACHERE LARCHER Corinne

DOMPNAC TIRELLI Jean

LABOULE JATOSTI Astrid

LABOULE AUGIER Rosette

VERNON DURAND Marina

Commune NOM PRENOM

ROSIERES CHABANE Francis

LABLACHERE LAPORTE Jean-Pierre

LABLACHERE CARRIER Martine

JOYEUSE DEYDIER BASTIDE Jean Marc

JOYEUSE MORIN Stéphanie

ROSIERES SALEL Matthieu

JOYEUSE REYNOUARD Clément

CHANDOLAS THIBON Jean François

BEAUMONT BISSLER Maud

ROSIERES PIERRARD TEYSSIER Nadine

ST GENEST DE BEAUZON PRANDI Patrice

VALGORGE JOUVE André

LABLACHERE MOZZATTI Albert

VERNON GATEAU Claude

VERNON VEY Christophe

Commune NOM PRENOM

VALGORGE MANFREDI VIELFAURE Pascale

LABLACHERE DJIANN Nicole

ROSIERES REYNOUARD Manon

LABOULE ALLANO Marie Claude

JOYEUSE BLANCHON Andrée

JOYEUSE REYNOUARD Clément

PAYZAC COULANGE François

COMMISSION 

AGRICULTURE

COMMISSION 

CULTURE-LECTURE 

PUBLIQUE

COMMISSION 

ECONOMIE

COMMISSION 

ENFANCE 

JEUNESSE



JOYEUSE LACOUR Gladi

ST MELANY COLTEL Loïs

CHANDOLAS DELEUZE Stéphanie

CHANDOLAS DAYRE Michel

PAYZAC EL BAZAZI Omar

FAUGERES JEANMOUGIN Denis

BEAUMONT MENEGAUX Martine

ST GENEST DE BEAUZON GOUNON Lauriane

LABLACHERE LARCHER Corinne

LABOULE JATOSTI Astrid

RIBES MORFFIN Marie Thérèse

RIBES D’HELFT Sabine

VERNON ROCHE Bérengère

Commune NOM PRENOM

PLANZOLLES DEFFREIX Christophe

RIBES AUDIBERT François

LABLACHERE LAPORTE Jean Pierre

LABLACHERE CARRIER Martine

JOYEUSE PANTOUSTIER Brigitte

JOYEUSE MORIN Stéphanie

PAYZAC DUCLOUX Sébastien

ROSIERES SALEL Matthieu

ROSIERES CHABANE Francis

JOYEUSE AUZAS Vincent

Valgorge MAZILLE Didier

Rocles LE VAN Mireille

St Mélany CHENOT Lorraine

ST GENEST DE BEAUZON PRANDI Patrice

DOMPNAC DELESTANG Emmanuelle

LABOULE CALTAGIRONE Angèle

VERNON FAURE Alexandre

VERNON DODARD Max

Commune NOM PRENOM

ST ANDRE LACHAMP PARMENTIER Luc

JOYEUSE PANTOUSTIER Brigitte

ROSIERES L’HERMINIER Raoul

JOYEUSE MAISONNEUVE Béatrice

PAYZAC COULANGE François

CHANDOLAS BLOT Olivier

VALGORGE GLACHANT Pierre

VERNON GATEAU Claude

Commune NOM PRENOM

ST ANDRE LACHAMP PARMENTIER Luc

LABLACHERE MARCHAL Yannick

JOYEUSE FREGIERE Alexandre

ROSIERES BARAILLE Josette

JOYEUSE AUZAS Vincent

ST MELANY GUILLO Vincent

CHANDOLAS DAYRE Michel

CHANDOLAS GARREL Eric

COMMISSION 

RANDONNEE

COMMISSION 

ENFANCE 

JEUNESSE

COMMISSION 

FINANCE

COMMISSION 

MUSEE



PAYZAC GAIO Christine

ROCLES BESSON Fabrice

BEAUMONT RIEFFA Tiffany

BEAUMONT RAMPON Rémi

ST GENEST DE BEAUZON TROUILLAS Alain

VALGORGE GLACHANT Pierre

JOYEUSE DOLE Monique

PAYZAC GRANCIER Charlotte

SAINT ANDRE LACHAMP PARRAT François

DOMPNAC RENAULT André

LOUBARESSE GOUBE Julien

LABOULE ALLANO Marie

LABLACHERE BERRES Thierry

VERNON CEDAT Simon

Commune NOM PRENOM

LABLACHERE BOISSIN Eric

LABLACHERE LAPORTE Jean-Pierre

LABLACHERE BERRES Thierry

JOYEUSE FREGIERE Alexandre

PAYZAC DUCLOUX Sébastien

ROSIERES SALEL Matthieu

JOYEUSE PLANET Olivier

JOYEUSE REYNOUARD Clément

FAUGERES DI VUOLO Michel

RIBES DUMAS Yoann

VALGORGE FOURNIER Agnès

VERNON LABOURE Jean Yves

VERNON SAGNOL Marcel Jean

Commune NOM PRENOM

FAUGERES GONTIER Philippe

PLANZOLLES ROMEDENNE Séverine

RIBES AUDIBERT François

LABLACHERE MARCHAL Yannick

JOYEUSE DEYDIER BASTIDE Jean-Marc

PAYZAC DUCLOUX Sébastien

ROSIERES L’HERMINIER Raoul

JOYEUSE MAISONNEUVE Béatrice

ROCLES PRAT Eric

ST MELANY WALDSCHMIDT Fanny

CHANDOLAS BOYER Maxence

BEAUMONT RIEFFA Tiffany

BEAUMONT WALDSCHMIDT Antoine

PAYZAC ADAM Gilles

ST GENEST DE BEAUZON BELVA Nathalie

VALGORGE CONSTANT Marie France

DOMPNAC TIRELLI Jean

DOMPNAC DELESTANG Emmanuelle

LOUBARESSE GOUBE Julien

LABLACHERE BERRES Thierry

BEAUMONT BISSLER Maud

COMMISSION 

RANDONNEE

COMMISSION 

SPORT

COMMISSION 

TRANSITION 

ECOLOGIQUE



VERNON FAURE Alexandre

VERNON CHEREL Xavier

Commune NOM PRENOM

JOYEUSE DEYDIER BASTIDE Jean-Marc

PLANZOLLES ROMEDENNE Séverine

ROSIERES SALEL Matthieu

JOYEUSE GAUTIER Pascale

CHANDOLAS BALMES Eric

RIBES DUMAS Yoann

VALGORGE MANFREDI VIELFAURE Pascale

LABLACHERE MORSELLI Daniel

LABLACHERE MOZZATTI Albert

LABLACHERE BOISSIN Eric

DOMPNAC BERGER Sébastien

VERNON LABOURE Jean Yves

Commune NOM PRENOM

BEAUMONT WALDSCHMIDT Pascal

RIBES AUDIBERT François

JOYEUSE CHAMONTIN Loïc

PAYZAC DUCLOUX Sébastien

ROSIERES CHOTIN Marie Hélène

ROSIERES BARAILLE Josette

JOYEUSE GAUTHIER Pascale

Rocles LE VAN Mireille

St Mélany GUILLO Vincent

Faugères DI VUOLO Michel

Faugères PASCAL Jean

BEAUMONT LOPEZ Laetitia

RIBES DUMAS Yoann

ST GENEST DE BEAUZON TROUILLAS Alain

VALGORGE BALAZUN Jacqueline

LABLACHERE MORSELLI Daniel

LABLACHERE MOZZATTI Albert

DOMPNAC BERGER Sébastien

DOMPNAC LASTELLA Carole

LOUBARESSE GOUBE Julien

LABOULE GUILLET Pascale

VERNON GATEAU Claude

VERNON SAGNOL Marcel Jean

VERNON VEY Christophe

COMMISSION 

TRANSITION 

ECOLOGIQUE

COMMISSION 

TRAVAUX 

BATIMENTS

COMMISSION 

URBANISME


